Resolution

WHEREAS, Valentina Luna is retiring on November 30, 2021, after more than 31 years of service with the Harris County Tax Assessor-Collector; and

WHEREAS, Mrs. Luna was hired in 1990 as a full-time employee in the Automobile Department. Over the years, she proved to be an exceptional team member through her consistency, a wealth of knowledge, proficiency, professional courtesy, and selfless efforts when called upon by other departments, including Voter Registration; and

WHEREAS, Mrs. Luna's abilities facilitated advancement to the leadership team, where she continued to assist customers and employees as a peer and later as a Branch Manager. She served the residents of Harris County as the Area Manager for the remaining two-plus years of her career with the Tax Office with a beautiful disposition and a warm smile; and

WHEREAS, Mrs. Luna considers it a great privilege to meet so many Harris County residents and serve them in her various capacities for many wonderful years and her fondest memories are of the high-quality service relationships she has developed with her customers over the years; and

WHEREAS, Mrs. Luna's retirement plans are to enjoy more time with her family; and

WHEREAS, Mrs. Luna's character, experience, skills, and professional work ethic will be missed by her many friends and colleagues: now, therefore

BE IT RESOLVED that Harris County Commissioners Court hereby commends and congratulates

Valentina Luna

for more than 31 years of dedicated service to the citizens of Harris County and extends best wishes for success and happiness in all her future endeavors.

It is hereby *ORDERED* that this Resolution be spread upon the minutes of Commissioners Court this 30th day of November 2021.

RODNEY ELLIS, Commissioner
Precinct One

RODNEY ELLIS, Commissioner
Precinct Two

R. JACK CAGLE, Commissioner
Precinct Three

R. TOM S. RAMSEY, P.E., Commissioner
Precinct Three

R. JACK CAGLE, Commissioner
Precinct Four
ATTEST:

Teneshia Hudspeth, County Clerk

Harris County, Texas